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General Assembly Amendment 
 February Session, 2004 LCO No. 3593 
  
 

*SB0038603593HRO* 
Offered by:  

REP. FARR, 19th Dist. 
 

 

 

 

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 386  File No. 354  Cal. No. 446  
(As Amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A") 

 
 "AN ACT CONCERNING WHISTLEBLOWER COMPLAINTS AND 
CIVIL RECOVERY OF MISAPPROPRIATED FUNDS."   

 
 

Strike section 4 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof: 1 

"Sec. 4. Subsection (a) of section 1-89 of the general statutes is 2 
repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective July 3 
1, 2004): 4 

(a) Any person who intentionally violates any provision of this part 5 
shall, for the first such violation, be [imprisoned for a term not to 6 
exceed one year or shall be fined an amount not to exceed two 7 
thousand dollars, or both] guilty of a class A misdemeanor and for a 8 
second violation and any subsequent violation be guilty of a class D 9 
felony, provided no person may be found guilty of a violation of 10 
subsection (f) or (g) of section 1-84, as amended, and bribery or bribe 11 
receiving under section 53a-147 or 53a-148, as amended, upon the 12 
same incident, but such person may be charged and prosecuted for all 13 
or any of such offenses upon the same information." 14 
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Strike section 7 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof: 15 

"Sec. 7. Subsection (a) of section 1-100 of the general statutes is 16 
repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective July 17 
1, 2004): 18 

(a) Any person who intentionally violates any provision of this part 19 
shall, for the first such violation, be [imprisoned for a term not to 20 
exceed one year or shall be fined an amount not to exceed two 21 
thousand dollars, or both] guilty of a class A misdemeanor and for a 22 
second violation or any subsequent violation be guilty of a class D 23 
felony." 24 


